SB0237/380714/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 237 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "certain" insert "fire".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike "<u>A QUALIFIED</u>" and substitute "<u>QUALIFIED</u>"; and in the same line strike "<u>INSTRUCTOR</u>" and substitute "<u>INSTRUCTORS</u>".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "<u>A</u>" and substitute "<u>IN WICOMICO COUNTY,</u> <u>WORCESTER COUNTY, OR SOMERSET COUNTY, A</u>"; in line 2, after "OR" insert "<u>FIRE LINE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>IN CHARGE</u>".